N200005177

(Requestor's Name)				
(Address)				
(Address)				
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)				
(Business Entity Name)				
(Document Number)				
Certified Copies Certificates of Status				
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:				
Office Use Only				
Chief Ose Only				



06/11/20--01001--011 **125.00



	P.O. Box 37		t 6th Avenue. Tallahassee, Flor 56) ~ (850) 222-2666 or (80	ida 32303 0) 969-1666. Fax (850) 222-1666
-			WALK IN	
	PI	CK UP:	06/10/2020	TALL MILAS
	CERTIFIED COPY			
XX	рнотосору			Fig H D
	CUS			FIDALE 42
xx	FILING	FO	REIGN LLC	
	VRE ROCKOLA, LLC			
	(CORPORATE NAME AND DO	CUMENT #)		
	(CORPORATE NAME AND DO	CUMENT #)		
	(CORPORATE NAME AND DO	CUMENT #)		
	(CORPORATE NAME AND DO	CUMENT #)		
	(CORPORATE NAME AND DO	CUMENT #)		

COVER LETTER

TO:	Registration Section
	Division of Corporations

VRE Rockola, LLC
SUBJECT:

.

-

ا معدم ا

Name of Limited Liability Company

The enclosed "Application by Fo Existence, and check are submitt	oreign Limited Liability Comp ted to register the above refere	pany for Authoriza enced foreign limi	tion to Tra ted liability	insact Business in Florida company to transact ous	," Ertificate	
Please return all correspondence	concerning this matter to the	following:		HHH	UH IC	
Faith Haygoo	d			2521	PH 4: 44	
	N	ame of Person			707 F.	
Verdad Real F	Estate, Inc.				ORIGINE K	5
	Fi	rm/Company	_		- 7	
1211 S. White	: Chapel Blvd.					
		Address			-	
Southlake, Te:	xas 76092					
	City/St	ate and Zip Code			_	
Fhaygood@vero	dad.com					
	E-mail address: (to be used	for future annual	report noti	fication)	-	
For further information concerning	ng this matter, please call:					
Justin Huston		817 at (632-630)]		
Name	of Contact Person	Area Code	Dayı	ime Telephone Number		
MAILING ADDRESS Division of Corporation Registration Section P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314			Division o Registratio Clifton Bu 2661 Exec	ADDRESS: of Corporations on Section uilding cutive Center Circle ce, FL 32301		
Enclosed is a check for the follow	ving amount: S130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	□ \$155.00 Filin Certified Copy	g Fce &	□ \$160.00 Filing Fee, C of Status & Certified Co		

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 605.0902, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA:

, VRÉ	Rockola,	LLC
-------	----------	-----

(Name of Foreign Limited Liability C	amaanu mud indude	"Limited Liebility Company"	"ILL OF LLL I
INAME OF FOREIGN LIMITED LIADING C	OUDDIA's Under metane	. Littitee clanning company.	0.0.0. 01 000. /
(Traine of Foreign Structure and Structure)			

(If name unavailable, enter alternate name adopted for the purpose of transacting business in Florida. The alternate name must include "Limited Liability Company," "L.L.C." or "LLC.")

2	lexas	3.			
	(Jurisdiction under the law company is organized)	of which foreign limited liability	(FEI number, if applicable		
4.				_	
		(Date first transacted business in Florida, if prior (See sections 605.0904 & 605.0905, F.S. to determi	to registration.) ne penalty liability)	7, 20	
5	1211 S. White Chapel	Blvd.		21 13	- 77 \
J .	Southlake, Texas 7609)2		2020 JUN 1	1 1
		(Street Address of Principal Office)			الم المسيمة
6.	1211 S. White Chapel	Blvd.		ET P	[1]
ν.	Southlake, Texas 7609	2		PH 4:	\Box
		(Mailing Address)		RIN 12	
7.	Name and street addres	ss of Florida registered agent: (P.O. Box <u>NOT</u> accept	otable)	P	
	Name:	Registered Agent Solutions, Inc.			
	Office Address:	155 Office Plaza Dr. Suite A			
		Tallahassee	Florida 32301		
		(City)	(Zip code)	-	

Registered agent's acceptance:

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this application, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to complywith the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

Mackenzie Hart, Asst. Secretary (Registered agent's signature)

8. The name, title or capacity and address of the person(s) who has/have authority to manage is/are:

B. Jason Keen, Manager

1211 S. White Chapel Blvd.

Southlake, Texas 76092

	•					
9. Attached is a certificate of existence	no more th	an 🖓 days o	ld, duly authentic	cated by the offi	cial having cust	ody of records in the
jurisdiction under the law of which it i of the translator must be submitted)	s organized.	(If the certifi	icate is in a forei	gn language, a ti	anslation of the	certificate under oath
of the translator must be submitted)	Λ	\mathcal{M} \sim				
		/ X				

Signature of an authorized person

This document is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

Β.	Jason	Keen
υ.	20300	1.001

Corporations Section P.O.Box 13697 Austin, Texas 78711-3697



Ruth R. Hughs Secretary of State

Office of the Secretary of State

Certificate of Fact

The undersigned, as Secretary of State of Texas, does hereby certify that the document, Certificate of Formation for VRE Rockola, LLC (file number 803631953), a Domestic Limited Liability Company (LLC), was filed in this office on May 28, 2020. 10 PH 4: 42

It is further certified that the entity status in Texas is in existence.

In testimony whereof, I have hereunto signed my name officially and caused to be impressed hereon the Seal of State at my office in Austin, Texas on June 03, 2020.



Ruth R. Hughs Secretary of State

Come visit us on the internet at https://www.sos.texas.gov/ Fax: (512) 463-5709